Kingspan | Teczone España
c/ Alcalde Martin Cobos, s/n  |  E - 09007 Burgos
Tel. +34 947 483 700  |  Fax. +34 947 483 803
teczone@teczone.es  |  www.teczone.es
Kingspan | Teczone France
1 Place Sainte Ursule  |  F - 09100 - Pamiers
Tel. +33 561 609 996  |  Fax. +33 561 675 820
teczone@teczone.fr  |  www.teczone.fr
FIRE RESISTANT SYSTEMS FOR PARTITION WALLS, GYPSUM
BOARD CEILINGS AND LININGS
Datasheet Drywall systems
Valid for spacing between uprights: 600 mm or less.
DRYWALL PARTITIONING
 PE
Dimensions (mm) STD plate assay Fire plate assay
a b
(Upright)
c
(Total) Building system Fire resistance Building system Fire resistance
12,5
48 73 TS/48/73/1X13STD/-/1X13STD
EI 30
(E-095027-010)
TS/48/73/1X13F/-/1X13F
EI 45
(E-107929-001)
70 95 TS/70/95/1X13STD/-/1X13STD TS/70/95/1X13F/-/1X13F
90 115 TS/90/115/1X13STD/-/1X13STD TS/90/115/1X13F/-/1X13F
100 125 TS/100/125/1X13STD/-/1X13STD TS/100/125/1X13F/-/1X13F
125 150 TS/125/150/1X13STD/-/1X13STD TS/125/150/1X13F/-/1X13F
150 175 TS/150/175/1X13STD/-/1X13STD TS/150/175/1X13F/-/1X13F
15
48 78 TS/48/78/1X15STD/-/1X15STD
EI 45
(E-095027-011)
TS/48/78/1X15F/-/1X15F
EI 90
(E-112928-001)
70 100 TS/70/100/1X15STD/-/1X15STD TS/70/100/1X15F/-/1X15F
90 120 TS/90/120/1X15STD/-/1X15STD TS/90/120/1X15F/-/1X15F
100 130 TS/100/130/1X15STD/-/1X15STD TS/100/130/1X15F/-/1X15F
125 155 TS/125/155/1X15STD/-/1X15STD TS/125/155/1X15F/-/1X15F
150 180 TS/150/180/1X15STD/-/1X15STD TS/150/180/1X15F/-/1X15F
12,5
48 73 TS/48/73/1X13STD/LM/1X13STD
EI 30
(E-095027-010)
TS/48/73/1X13F/LM/1X13F
EI 45
(E-107929-001)
70 95 TS/70/95/1X13STD/LM/1X13STD TS/70/95/1X13F/LM/1X13F
90 115 TS/90/115/1X13STD/LM/1X13STD TS/90/115/1X13F/LM/1X13F
100 125 TS/100/125/1X13STD/LM/1X13STD TS/100/125/1X13F/LM/1X13F
125 150 TS/125/150/1X13STD/LM/1X13STD TS/125/150/1X13F/LM/1X13F
150 175 TS/150/175/1X13STD/LM/1X13STD TS/150/175/1X13F/LM/1X13F
15
48 78 TS/48/78/1X15STD/LM/1X15STD
EI 45
(E-095027-011)
TS/48/78/1X15F/LM/1X15F
EI 90
(E-112928-001)
70 100 TS/70/100/1X15STD/LM/1X15STD TS/70/100/1X15F/LM/1X15F
90 120 TS/90/120/1X15STD/LM/1X15STD TS/90/120/1X15F/LM/1X15F
100 130 TS/100/130/1X15STD/LM/1X15STD TS/100/130/1X15F/LM/1X15F
125 155 TS/125/155/1X15STD/LM/1X15STD TS/125/155/1X15F/LM/1X15F
150 180 TS/150/180/1X15STD/LM/1X15STD TS/150/180/1X15F/LM/1X15F
1 | 5
Kingspan | Teczone España
c/ Alcalde Martin Cobos, s/n  |  E - 09007 Burgos
Tel. +34 947 483 700  |  Fax. +34 947 483 803
teczone@teczone.es  |  www.teczone.es
Kingspan | Teczone France
1 Place Sainte Ursule  |  F - 09100 - Pamiers
Tel. +33 561 609 996  |  Fax. +33 561 675 820
teczone@teczone.fr  |  www.teczone.fr
Datasheet Drywall systems
 PE
Dimensions (mm) STD plate assay Fire plate assay
a b
(Upright)
c
(Total) Building system Fire resistance Building system Fire resistance
12,5
48 98 TS/48/98/2X13STD/-/2X13STD
EI 60
(E-095027-012)
TS/48/98/2X13F/-/2X13F
EI 120
(E-112928-002)
70 120 TS/70/120/2X13STD/-/2X13STD TS/70/120/2X13F/-/2X13F
90 140 TS/90/140/2X13STD/-/2X13STD TS/90/140/2X13F/-/2X13F
100 150 TS/100/150/2X13STD/-/2X13STD TS/100/150/2X13F/-/2X13F
125 175 TS/125/175/2X13STD/-/2X13STD TS/125/175/2X13F/-/2X13F
150 200 TS/150/200/2X13STD/-/2X13STD TS/150/200/2X13F/-/2X13F
15
48 108 TS/48/108/2X15STD/-/2X15STD
EI 90
(E-095027-013)
TS/48/108/2X15F/-/2X15F
EI 120
(E-111890-002)
70 130 TS/70/130/2X15STD/-/2X15STD TS/70/130/2X15F/-/2X15F
90 150 TS/90/150/2X15STD/-/2X15STD TS/90/150/2X15F/-/2X15F
100 160 TS/100/160/2X15STD/-/2X15STD TS/100/160/2X15F/-/2X15F
125 185 TS/125/185/2X15STD/-/2X15STD TS/125/175/2X15F/-/2X15F
150 210 TS/150/210/2X15STD/-/2X15STD TS/150/210/2X15F/-/2X15F
12,5
48 98 TS/48/98/2X13STD/LM/2X13STD
EI 60
(E-095027-012)
TS/48/98/2X13F/LM/2X13F
EI 120
(E-112928-002)
70 120 TS/70/120/2X13STD/LM/2X13STD TS/70/120/2X13F/LM/2X13F
90 140 TS/90/140/2X13STD/LM/2X13STD TS/90/140/2X13F/LM/2X13F
100 150 TS/100/150/2X13STD/LM/2X13STD TS/100/150/2X13F/LM/2X13F
125 175 TS/125/175/2X13STD/LM/2X13STD TS/125/175/2X13F/LM/2X13F
150 200 TS/150/200/2X13STD/LM/2X13STD TS/150/200/2X13F/LM/2X13F
15
48 108 TS/48/108/2X15STD/LM/2X15STD
EI 90
(E-095027-013)
TS/48/108/2X15F/LM/2X15F
EI 120
(E-111890-002)
70 130 TS/70/130/2X15STD/LM/2X15STD TS/70/130/2X15F/LM/2X15F
90 150 TS/90/150/2X15STD/LM/2X15STD TS/90/150/2X15F/LM/2X15F
100 160 TS/100/160/2X15STD/LM/2X15STD TS/100/160/2X15F/LM/2X15F
125 185 TS/125/185/2X15STD/LM/2X15STD TS/125/175/2X15F/LM/2X15F
150 210 TS/150/210/2X15STD/LM/2X15STD TS/150/210/2X15F/LM/2X15F
12,5
48 146 TM/48/146/2X13STD/LM/2X13STD
EI 60
(E-095027-014)
TM/48/146/2X13F/LM/2X13F
EI 120
(E-114265-001)
70 190 TM/48/190/2X13STD/LM/2X13STD TM/48/190/2X13F/LM/2X13F
90 230 TM/48/230/2X13STD/LM/2X13STD TM/48/230/2X13F/LM/2X13F
100 250 TM/48/250/2X13STD/LM/2X13STD TM/48/250/2X13F/LM/2X13F
125 300 TM/48/300/2X13STD/LM/2X13STD TM/48/300/2X13F/LM/2X13F
150 350 TM/48/350/2X13STD/LM/2X13STD TM/48/350/2X13F/LM/2X13F
15
48 156 TM/48/156/2X15STD/LM/2X15STD
EI 120
(E-095027-015)
TM/48/156/2X15F/LM/2X15F
EI 120
(E-114265-002)
70 200 TM/48/200/2X15STD/LM/2X15STD TM/48/200/2X15F/LM/2X15F
90 240 TM/48/240/2X15STD/LM/2X15STD TM/48/240/2X15F/LM/2X15F
100 260 TM/48/260/2X15STD/LM/2X15STD TM/48/260/2X15F/LM/2X15F
125 310 TM/48/310/2X15STD/LM/2X15STD TM/48/310/2X15F/LM/2X15F
150 360 TM/48/360/2X15STD/LM/2X15STD TM/48/360/2X15F/LM/2X15F
2 | 5
FIRE RESISTANT SYSTEMS FOR PARTITION WALLS, GYPSUM
BOARD CEILINGS AND LININGS
Kingspan | Teczone España
c/ Alcalde Martin Cobos, s/n  |  E - 09007 Burgos
Tel. +34 947 483 700  |  Fax. +34 947 483 803
teczone@teczone.es  |  www.teczone.es
Kingspan | Teczone France
1 Place Sainte Ursule  |  F - 09100 - Pamiers
Tel. +33 561 609 996  |  Fax. +33 561 675 820
teczone@teczone.fr  |  www.teczone.fr
Datasheet Drywall systems
 PE
Dimensions (mm) STD plate assay Fire plate assay
a b
(Upright)
c
(Total) Building system Fire resistance Building system Fire resistance
12,5
48 123 TS/48/123/3X13STD/-/3X13STD
EI 90
(E-095027-016)
TS/48/123/3X13F/-/3X13F
EI 180
(E-114264-001)
70 145 TS/70/145/3X13STD/-/3X13STD TS/70/145/3X13F/-/3X13F
90 165 TS/90/165/3X13STD/-/3X13STD TS/90/165/3X13F/-/3X13F
100 175 TS/100/175/3X13STD/-/3X13STD TS/100/175/3X13F/-/3X13F
125 200 TS/125/200/3X13STD/-/3X13STD TS/125/200/3X13F/-/3X13F
150 225 TS/150/225/3X13STD/-/3X13STD TS/150/225/3X13F/-/3X13F
15
48 138 TS/48/138/3X15STD/-/3X15STD
EI 120
(E-111890-001)
TS/48/138/3X15F/-/3X15F
EI 180
(E-114264-001)
70 160 TS/70/160/3X15STD/-/1X15STD TS/70/160/3X15F/-/1X15F
90 180 TS/90/180/3X15STD/-/3X15STD TS/90/180/3X15F/-/3X15F
100 190 TS/100/190/3X15STD/-/3X15STD TS/100/190/3X15F/-/3X15F
125 215 TS/125/215/3X15STD/-/3X15STD TS/125/215/3X15F/-/3X15F
150 240 TS/150/240/3X15STD/-/3X15STD TS/150/240/3X15F/-/3X15F
12,5
48 123 TS/48/123/3X13STD/LM/3X13STD
EI 90
(E-095027-016)
TS/48/123/3X13F/LM/3X13F
EI 180
(E-114264-001)
70 145 TS/70/145/3X13STD/LM/3X13STD TS/70/145/3X13F/LM/3X13F
90 165 TS/90/165/3X13STD/LM/3X13STD TS/90/165/3X13F/LM/3X13F
100 175 TS/100/175/3X13STD/LM/3X13STD TS/100/175/3X13F/LM/3X13F
125 200 TS/125/200/3X13STD/LM/3X13STD TS/125/200/3X13F/LM/3X13F
150 225 TS/150/225/3X13STD/LM/3X13STD TS/150/225/3X13F/LM/3X13F
15
48 138 TS/48/138/3X15STD/LM/3X15STD
EI 120
(E-111890-001)
TS/48/138/3X15F/LM/3X15F
EI 180
(E-114264-001)
70 160 TS/70/160/3X15STD/LM/3X15STD TS/70/160/3X15F/LM/3 X15F
90 180 TS/90/180/3X15STD/LM/3X15STD TS/90/180/3X15F/LM/3X15F
100 190 TS/100/190/3X15STD/LM/3X15ST D TS/100/190/3X15F/LM/3X15F
125 215 TS/125/215/3X15STD/LM/3X15STD TS/125/215/3X15F/LM/3X15F
150 240 TS/150/240/3X15STD/LM/3X15STD TS/150/240/3X15F/LM/3X15F
3 | 5
FIRE RESISTANT SYSTEMS FOR PARTITION WALLS, GYPSUM
BOARD CEILINGS AND LININGS
Kingspan | Teczone España
c/ Alcalde Martin Cobos, s/n  |  E - 09007 Burgos
Tel. +34 947 483 700  |  Fax. +34 947 483 803
teczone@teczone.es  |  www.teczone.es
Kingspan | Teczone France
1 Place Sainte Ursule  |  F - 09100 - Pamiers
Tel. +33 561 609 996  |  Fax. +33 561 675 820
teczone@teczone.fr  |  www.teczone.fr
Datasheet Drywall systems
 PE
Dimensions (mm) STD plate assay Fire plate assay
a b
(Upright)
c
(Total) Building system Fire resistance Building system Fire resistance
12,5
48 73 TR/48/73/2X13STD
EI 30
(E-109117)
-
-
70 95 TR/70/95/2X13STD -
90 115 TR/90/115/2X13STD -
100 125 TR/100/125/2X13STD -
125 150 TR/125/150/2X13STD -
150 175 TR/150/175/2X13STD -
15
48 93 -
-
TR/48/93/3X15F
EI 90
(E-114260-001)
70 115 - TR/70/115/3X15F
90 135 - TR/90/135/3X15F
100 145 - TR/100/145/3X15F
125 170 - TR/125/170/3X15F
150 195 - TR/150/195/3X15F
4 | 5
Valid for spacing between uprights: 600 mm or less.
LININGS
FIRE RESISTANT SYSTEMS FOR PARTITION WALLS, GYPSUM
BOARD CEILINGS AND LININGS
Kingspan | Teczone España
c/ Alcalde Martin Cobos, s/n  |  E - 09007 Burgos
Tel. +34 947 483 700  |  Fax. +34 947 483 803
teczone@teczone.es  |  www.teczone.es
Kingspan | Teczone France
1 Place Sainte Ursule  |  F - 09100 - Pamiers
Tel. +33 561 609 996  |  Fax. +33 561 675 820
teczone@teczone.fr  |  www.teczone.fr
Datasheet
D
TC-150_EN
   |   07/04/2025   |   Rev : 2.0
Drywall systems
Download the latest version by scanning the QR code or by clicking here
This document describes fire resistance characteristics of the tests developed and an extrapolation of results for other tested materials, which may vary
according to possible changes in products and standards in force. These characteristics should not be transferred to other products and systems outside
of those tested.
Kingspan expressly disclaims any liability arising from the misuse of these tables.
For further information on any aspect and technical characteristics please contact our Design Support Service on +34 947 48 37 00 or email
teczone@teczone.es.
Teczone Española S.A.U. reserves the right to modify the contents of this document without any prior warning. Every effort has been made to ensure that
the content of this publication is accurate, but Teczone Española S.A.U. and its affiliated companies are not responsible for errors or information that may
be misleading. Suggestions regarding the final use or application of the products or work methods are merely informative and Teczone Española S.A.U.
and its affiliates do not accept any responsibility in this regard.
 PE
Dimensions (mm) STD plate assay Fire plate assay
a b
(Edge profiles)
c
(Total) Building system Fire resistance Building system Fire resistance
15 50 65 FT STEC 47/60+F47+1x15STD
EI 15
(14_07473)
- -
15 50 80 FT STEC 47/60+F47+2x15STD
EI 30
(14_07997)
- -
15 50 95 - - FT STEC 47/60+F47+3x15F
EI 60
(46485-002)
5 | 5
Valid for spacing between uprights:: 400 mm or 600 mm.
DROPPED CEILINGS
FIRE RESISTANT SYSTEMS FOR PARTITION WALLS, GYPSUM
BOARD CEILINGS AND LININGS